
Parish Member 

Ellenberger Lumber Company 
and Do-it Center 

 

OPEN 8:00 a.m.—5:00 p.m. Mon.—Fri. 
8:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m. Saturdays 

 

   (989) 733-8023 

 3479 Main Street              (Parish Member)                Onaway, MI   

 

Serving Northern Michigan for 67 Years 

 

BREWBAKER’S 
HOUSING  &  R.V. 

Since 1959 

  20935 Washington Ave.          Phone: (989) 733-8535 
  Onaway, MI  49765                      Toll Free: (888) 874-5723 
  www.brewbakers.com                      Fax: (989) 733-4014 
 

Email: brewhrv@brewbakers.com                           (Parish Member) 

989-733-2257 
 

 

"Let nothing perturb you, nothing frighten you. All things pass. God does not change. 

 Patience achieves everything."  

St. Teresa of Avila  

 
Sponsored by M-Crash Group 

BAUMGARTEN COLLISION, LLC 

 M-CRASH-GROUP 
Timothy P. Robbins, ACTAR #1445 

Managing Collision Reconstruction Expert 
 

Corporate  Office                                           Based in Bay City, MI 
4106 Wilder Rd. #290                                  Direct: (989) 928-
3358 

Lord, hold our troops in 
your loving hands. 

 Protect them.  
Bless them and their  

families. I ask this in the 
name of Jesus, our Lord 

and Savior.  
Amen 

 

  
Looking for a space to tell others 
about who you are and what you 

do. This is the space for you. 

 

Licensed and Insured 

 

To whom should I go and how exactly 
can we share together the renewing 
presence of the Spirit’s gentle love 

“resting” upon us? 

Sacraments 

Baptisms 
Call the Parish Office to schedule.  
 

Marriage 
Couples are invited to call the  

Parish Office, minimally six months 
in advance, to prepare for and  

schedule their marriage. 
 

Confirmation 
Adults who have not been  

confirmed are invited to call  
the Parish Office to arrange for  

classes. 
 

Adult Faith Formation 
Anyone inquiring about the  

Catholic Faith or simply wishing to 
deepen their own understanding of 

the Catholic Faith.  

The Office 

Office Hours: 

Monday, Tuesday & Friday 
9:30 a.m.—3:30 p.m. 

(989) 733-6053 

stpaul-onaway.com 

MISSION STATEMENT 

We, the parishioners of St. Paul, Onaway, open to the guidance of the Holy 
Spirit, are dedicated to preserve, live and proclaim the Good News brought 
by Jesus.  As a sacramental people, we are committed to welcome all into 

Christ's presence among us. 

ST. PAUL CATHOLIC CHURCH 
ST. MONICA CATHOLIC CHURCH—AFTON 

20811 Washington Avenue, Onaway, MI 
Ph. 989-733-6053 / Fax. 989-733-2848 / parishoffice@stpaul-onaway.com 

Website: stpaul-onaway.com / facebook.com/stpaulonaway  

July 29, 2018                Pastor : Rev. Patrick Maher                17th Sunday of Ordinary Time 



May he rest in Peace. 

Please pray for Dave Riley who  
has entered eternal life. 

Brittany Maynard 

Dennis McGuire 

Bob Merrick 

Kathy Merrick 

Carolyn Mousseau 

Patrick Mousseau 

Ann Osantowski 

Anya Pecova 

Bev Rathbun 

Those in need of our prayers… 

Audrey Badgero 

Ann Bandish 

Andrea Bauman 

Mary Bower 

Dorothy Brama 

Sandra Bunk 

Abel Canales 

Gary J. Castonia 

Dorothy Connors 

Adam Cripps 

Theresa Czajka 

Donna Diller 

Louise Dorton 

Elvin Eagleson 

William Ellenberger 

Donna Giessinger 

Vicki Giessinger 

Vicki Gosinski 

Catherine Green 

Brianna Fitzpatrick 

Jim Hayes 

Harry Hopkins 

Jim Thimmes 

Starr Ittu 

Pam Kolasa 

Nancy Madison 

Mark Marx 

David Riley 

Roger Rivard 

Diana Rogers 

Bernice Sage 

Norma Schoolcraft 

Frank Sobieralski 

Karen Sobieralski 

Leaton Stevens 

Ray Stiles 

Miram Stoloque-Handtick 

Walter Szymoniak 

Dave Tesmer 

Sue Tesmer 

Shirley Traflet 

Bob Turney 

Randy Veihl 

Randy Weber  

 

Our Food Bank Collection is next  

weekend. All non-perishable food 

items & personal items are welcome. 

Week at a Glance 
Tuesday, July 31st 
AA 8 pm, Hall (Rm. 1 & 2) 
 

Wednesday, Aug. 1st 
Soup Kitchen 2:30pm —5:30pm 
Knights Meeting 7:30pm 
 

Friday, Aug. 3rd 
Adoration 9:30am 
AA 8 pm, Hall (Rm. 1 & 2) 
 

Saturday, Aug. 4th 
First Saturday Mass 9am 
Food Bank Collection 
 

Sunday, Aug. 5th  
Food Bank Collection 
Knights Breakfast 9am—12pm 

Bless you for your Stewardship  

St. Paul: 7/22/18 

Reg. $1,519.00 + Loose $856.00 
Fuel $.00  = $2,375.00 

 

Restoration $2,081.97 
 

St. Monica: 7/22/18 

Reg. $214.00 + Loose $238.00 + 
Fuel $.00 = $452.00 

Mass Intentions 

Tuesday, July 31st @ 9am     

Elizabeth Kish 

       req. Pat Kloosterman 
 

Wednesday,  Aug. 1st @ 6pm 

+ Bill Breed 
       req. Sally Schaar 
 

Thursday,  Aug. 2nd @ 9am 

+ Louis Sabo 
 
 

Friday, Aug. 3rd @ 9am 

+ Virgilius Eke 
 

Saturday, Aug. 4th @ 9am 

Unborn Children 

                                 @ 5pm 

Parishioners of St. Paul & St. Monica 
 

             St. Monica @ 7pm 

+ Edith Culp 
       req. Rodney Hutchinson 

Sunday, Aug. 5th @ 10am 

The Maas and Kamann 

      req. Bob & Lynn Schell 

Annual Financial Report 
St. Monica—Afton 

July 1, 2017—June 30, 2018 
 

Awakon CU-Checking 
Awakon CU—Savings 
Cash Savings Diocesan D&L 
Cash Savings Cemetery 
 

Total Current Assets 
 

Accounts Payable 
 

Total Current Liabilities 
 

Revenue July 1, 2017—June 30, 2018 
 

Offertory (envelopes) Sunday & Holidays 
Loose Collection 
Cemetery 
Donations 
Excess CSA 
Other (interest, masses, fuel, etc.) 
 

TOTAL REVENUE 
 

Expenses July 1, 2017—June 30, 2018 
 

Wages 
Fringe Benefits 
Heating (Church & Rectory) 
Electricity (Church & Rectory) 
Water Rectory 
Household Exp. & Groceries 
Maintenance Supplies 
Insurance Liability 
Supplies (postage, env, missalettes, etc) 
Continuing Education, Retreat & Convocation 
Community 
Capital Improvemet 
CSA Under target 
Others (phone, ads, acctg.) 
 
TOTAL EXPENSES w/ Capital Improvement 
TOTAL EXPENSES w/o Capital Improvement 
 

NET INCOME 

 
 
 
 
 

$44,187.81 
     $390.99 
$79,129.83  
  $2,212.59 
 

$85,921.22 
 

  $2,157.20 
 

  $2,157.20 
 

 
 
  $6,563.00 
  $2,726.00 
     $800.00 
         $0.00 
         $0.00 
  $1,678.31 
 

$11,767.31 
 
 

 
 $2,990.30 
 $1,402.22 
    $247.65 
    $609.27 
      $49.07 
    $602.94 
    $283.10 
 $1,246.96 
    $504.28 
    $473.28 
    $124.35 
         $0.00 
        $0.00 
    $732.33 
 
 $9,265.75 
 $9,265.75 
 

 $2,501.56 

Readings for Week of July 30th 

Mon: Jer 13:1-11 / Mt 13:31-35 
 

Tues: Jer 14:17-22 / Mt 13:36-43 
 

Wed: Jer 15:10, 16-21 / Mt 13:44-46 
 

Thurs: Jer 18:1-6 / Mt 13:47-53 
 

Fri: Jer 26:1-9 / Mt 13:54-58 
 

Sat: Jer 26:11-16, 24 / Mt 14:1-12 
       

Sun: Ex 16:2-4, 12-15 / Ps 78 / 
                Eph 4:17, 20-24 / Jn 6:24-35 

                                  St. Paul’s 
                   July 1, 2017—June 30, 2018 
 

Cash—Checking—Awakon CU 
Cash—Savings—Awakon CU 
Cash—Savings—Diocesan D&L 
Cash—Savings Cemetery 
Cash—Capital Improvement Awakon CU 
Cash—Savings Religious Ed. D&L 
Cash—Capital Improvement Diocesan D&L 
Cash—Cemetery Diocesan D&L 
Cash—World Youth Day D&L 
Accounts Receivable Miscellaneous 
Accounts Receivable—St. Monica 
 
Total Current Assets 
 
Accounts Payable 
Unsaid Masses 
CSA Pledges Payable 
Other Collections Payable 
Raffle Payable 
Food Pantry Payable 
Poor Box Payable 
Lighthouse Kiosk Payable 
 
Total Current Liabilities 
 

 
 

      $396.30 
      $611.34 
$126,835.04  
       $712.91 
    $2,008.65 
    $3,005.34         
       $169.81           
    $5,523.30     
    $2,421.44       
    $1,430.02 
    $1,887.77 
         
$145,001.92 
 
    $4,083.28 
       $220.00 
           $0.00 
       $829.92          
    $2,255.00 
       $110.00 
       $175.45 
       $409.44 
 
    $8,083.09 

REVENUE JULY 1, 2017—JUNE 30, 2018 

Offetory (envelopes) Sunday & Holidays              $91,843.00 

Loose Collection                                                    $24,503.03 

Fundraiser (cash raffle)                                            $6,798.40 

Fr. Peter’s Tribunal work                                       $14,000.28                                    

Knights of Columbus                                               $3,600.00 

Revenue from Services (internet, bulletin ads,  
Masses, fuel, hall rental, etc.)                                $12,918.65 

St. Monica                                                                $4,624.01 

Bequests & Donations                                           $37,518.00 

Capital Improvement Fund                                      $8,281.62 

 
TOTAL REVENUE w/Capital Improvement      $204,086.99 

TOTAL REVENUE w/o Capital Imp.                 $195,805.37 

 
EXPENSES JULY 1, 2017—JUNE 30, 2018 

 
Wages                                                                     $69,315.50                                                                              

Fringe Benefits                                                       $17,998.52 

Heating (church, hall & rectory)                              $9,939.39 

Electricity (church, hall  & rectory)                         $4,692.44 

Water (church, hall & rectory)                                 $2,831.48 

Continuing Education, retreat & Convocation         $2,379.00 

Parish Events                                                            $9,141.38 

Maintenance Supplies                                               $8,531.71 

Insurance (hall, church, rectory, etc.)                       $7,769.53 

Supplies (office, hall, church, rectory, etc.)           $11,462.01 

Household Expenses & Groceries                            $8,704.92 

Others (snow removal, phone, trash, etc.)                $8,054.96 

CSA Undertarget                                                           $16.90 

Capital Improvement                                              $31,022.90 

 
TOTAL EXP. w/Capital Improvements               $191,860.64 

TOTAL EXP. w/o Capital Improvements              160,837.74 

 
NET INCOME w/Capital Improvements               $12,226.35 

NET INCOME w/o Capital Improvements            $34,967.63 

Annual Financial Report 
St. Paul Parish—Onaway 

as of 6/30/2018 

Cash—Checking—Awakon CU 
Cash—Savings—Awakon CU 
Cash—Savings—diocesan D&L 
Cash—Savings Cemetery 
Cash—Capital Improvement Awakon CU 
Cash—Savings Religious Ed. D&L 
Cash—Capital Improvement Diocesan D&L 
Cash—Cemetery Diocesan D&L 
Cash—World Youth Day D&L 
Accounts Receivable Miscellaneous 
Accounts Receivable—St. Monica 
 
Total Current Assets 
 
Accounts Payable 
Unsaid Masses 
CSA Pledges Payable 
Other Collections Payable 
Raffle Payable 
Food Pantry Payable 
Poor Box Payable 
Lighthouse Kiosk Payable 
 
Total Current Liabilities 
 

     $3,936.28 
   $10,992.55 
   $13,836.32 
            $0.00 
   $16,755.21 
            $0.00 
     $2,478.84 
     $9,570.21 
            $0.00 
            $0.00 
            $0.00 
 
    $57,569.41 
 
        $312.78 
        $670.00 
        $100.00 
            $0.00 
            $0.00 
            $0.00 
            $0.00 
            $0.00 
 
     $1,082.78 

Annual Financial Report   / St Paul Parish—Onaway                  
July 1, 2009—June 30, 2010 

Some thoughts on today's scripture: 
God expects us to come to the aid of one  

another, and to share what little we have. Saint Teresa 
of Calcutta said about Jesus, “He uses us to be his 
love and compassion in the world in spite of our 

weaknesses and frailties.” I pray for the courage I need 
to risk giving even the little that I have. 


