TOM'S Family Market



20597 State Street Market - (989) 733-8229 Pharmacy - (989) 733-4106

(Parish Member)

To whom should I go and how exactly can we share together the renewing presence of the Spirit's gentle love "resting" upon us?

Sally's Hairstylin

989-733-2382

20517 State Street Walk-Ins Welcome if time allows



(Parish Member)



MELISSA CHAGNON SAYERS

Funeral Director 20742 State Street, Onaway, MI 49765 989-733-8545 • Fax: 989-733-6696 (Parish Member)

BREWBAKER'S

HOUSING & R.V. Since 1959

20935 Washington Ave.

Phone: (989) 733-8535 Onaway, MI 49765 Toll Free: (888) 874-5723 www.brewbakers.com Fax: (989) 733-4014

Email: brewhrv@brewbakers.com

Lord, hold our troops in your loving hands.
Protect them. Bless them and their families. I ask this in the name of Jesus, our Lord and Savior. Amen



M-CRASH-GROUP

Timothy P. Robbins, ACTAR #1445

Managing Collision Reconstruction Expert

Corporate Office 4106 Wilder Rd. #290

Based in Bay City, MI Direct: (989) 928-

Looking for a space to tell others about who you are and what you do. This is the space for you.

Manzana's Restaurant 989-733-5854 • M-33 Highway Lunches & Dinners Catering Available Pizza, Sandwiches & More Parish Member

Ellenberger Lumber Company and Do-it Center

OPEN 8:00 a.m.—5:00 p.m. Mon.—Fri. 8:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m. Saturdays

(989) 733-8023

3479 Main Street

(Parish Member)

Onaway, MI

"Let nothing perturb you, nothing frighten you. All things pass. God does not change. Patience achieves everything."

St. Teresa of Avila

Sponsored by M-Crash Group

ST. PAUL CATHOLIC CHURCH ST. MONICA CATHOLIC CHURCH—AFTON

20811 Washington Avenue, Onaway, MI Ph. 989-733-6053 / Fax. 989-733-2848 / parishoffice@stpaul-onaway.com Website: stpaul-onaway.com / facebook.com/stpaulonaway

July 29, 2018

Pastor : Rev. Patrick Maher

17th Sunday of Ordinary Time

Sacraments

Baptisms

Call the Parish Office to schedule.

Marriage

Couples are invited to call the Parish Office, minimally six months in advance, to prepare for and schedule their marriage.

Confirmation

Adults who have not been confirmed are invited to call the Parish Office to arrange for classes.

Adult Faith Formation

Anyone inquiring about the Catholic Faith or simply wishing to deepen their own understanding of the Catholic Faith.



The Office

Office Hours:

Monday, Tuesday & Friday 9:30 a.m.—3:30 p.m. (989) 733-6053 stpaul-onaway.com



MISSION STATEMENT

We, the parishioners of St. Paul, Onaway, open to the guidance of the Holy Spirit, are dedicated to preserve, live and proclaim the Good News brought by Jesus. As a sacramental people, we are committed to welcome all into Christ's presence among us.

Annual Financial Report St. Paul Parish—Onaway as of 6/30/2018

St. Paul's July 1, 2017—June 30, 2018		REVENUE JULY 1, 2017—JUNE 30	2018		
0019 1, 2017 00110 00, 2010	#20620	Offetory (envelopes) Sunday & Holidays			
Cash—Checking—Awakon CU	\$396.30	Loose Collection	\$91,843.00		
Cash—Savings—Awakon CU	\$611.34 \$126,835.04		\$24,503.03		
Cash—Savings—Diocesan D&L	\$712.91	Fundraiser (cash raffle)	\$6,798.40		
Cash—Savings Cemetery	\$2,008.65	Fr. Peter's Tribunal work	\$14,000.28		
Cash—Capital Improvement Awakon CU Cash—Savings Religious Ed. D&L	\$3,005.34	Knights of Columbus	\$3,600.00		
Cash—Capital Improvement Diocesan D&L	\$169.81	Revenue from Services (internet, bulletin ads,	#1 2 010 65		
Cash—Cemetery Diocesan D&L	\$5,523.30	Masses, fuel, hall rental, etc.)	\$12,918.65		
Cash—World Youth Day D&L	\$2,421.44	St. Monica	\$4,624.01		
Accounts Receivable Miscellaneous	\$1,430.02	Bequests & Donations	\$37,518.00		
Accounts Receivable—St. Monica	\$1,887.77	Capital Improvement Fund	<u>\$8,281.62</u>		
Total Current Assets	<u>\$145,001.92</u>	TOTAL REVENUE w/Capital Improvement	\$204,086.99		
	#4.002.20	TOTAL REVENUE w/o Capital Imp.	\$195,805.37		
Accounts Payable	\$4,083.28		4-5-,		
Unsaid Masses	\$220.00 \$0.00	EXPENSES JULY 1, 2017—JUNE 30, 2018			
CSA Pledges Payable	\$829.92	,	,		
Other Collections Payable	\$2,255.00	Wages	\$69,315.50		
Raffle Payable Food Pantry Payable	\$110.00	Fringe Benefits	\$17,998.52		
Poor Box Payable	\$175.45	Heating (church, hall & rectory)	\$9,939.39		
Lighthouse Kiosk Payable	<u>\$409.44</u>	Electricity (church, hall & rectory)	\$4,692.44		
5		Water (church, hall & rectory)	\$2,831.48		
Total Current Liabilities \$8,08		Continuing Education, retreat & Convocation	\$2,379.00		
		Parish Events	\$9,141.38		
-	-	Maintenance Supplies	\$8,531.71		
Annual Financial Report / St Paul Parish—Onaway		Insurance (hall, church, rectory, etc.) \$7,769.53			
July 1, 2009—June 30, 2010		Supplies (office, hall, church, rectory, etc.)	\$11,462.01		
Cash—Checking—Awakon CU	\$3,936.28	Household Expenses & Groceries	\$8,704.92		
Cash—Savings—Awakon CU	\$10,992.55	Others (snow removal, phone, trash, etc.)	\$8,054.96		
Cash—Savings—diocesan D&L	\$13,836.32				
Cash—Savings Cemetery	\$0.00	CSA Undertarget	\$16.90		
Cash—Capital Improvement Awakon CU	\$16,755.21	Capital Improvement	\$31,022.90		
Cash—Savings Religious Ed. D&L	\$0.00	TOTAL EXP/C. :4-11	¢101.000.04		
Cash—Capital Improvement Diocesan D&L	\$2,478.84	TOTAL EXP. w/Capital Improvements	\$191,860.64		
Cash—Cemetery Diocesan D&L	\$9,570.21	TOTAL EXP. w/o Capital Improvements	160,837.74		
Cash—World Youth Day D&L	\$0.00	NET DICOME /C '411	¢12.227.25		
Accounts Receivable Miscellaneous Accounts Receivable—St. Monica	\$0.00	NET INCOME w/Capital Improvements	\$12,226.35		
Accounts Receivable—St. Wolfica	<u>\$0.00</u>	NET INCOME w/o Capital Improvements	\$34,967.63		
Total Current Assets	<u>\$57,569.41</u>				
Accounts Payable	\$312.78	Some thoughts on today's scrip	oture:		
Unsaid Masses	\$670.00	God expects us to come to the aid	'		
CSA Pledges Payable	\$100.00	·			
Other Collections Payable	\$0.00	another, and to share what little we have.			
Raffle Payable	\$0.00	of Calcutta said about Jesus, "He uses u	s to be his		
Food Pantry Payable	\$0.00	love and compassion in the world in sp	ite of our		
Poor Box Payable	\$0.00		- / -		

\$0.00

\$1,082.78

weaknesses and frailties." I pray for the courage I need

to risk giving even the little that I have.

Poor Box Payable

Lighthouse Kiosk Payable

Total Current Liabilities

Annual Financial Report St. Monica—Afton July 1, 2017—June 30, 2018

Awakon CU-Checking Awakon CU—Savings Cash Savings Diocesan D&L Cash Savings Cemetery	\$44,187.86 \$390.99 \$79,129.83 \$2,212.59
Total Current Assets	\$85,921.22
Accounts Payable	\$2,157.20
Total Current Liabilities	<u>\$2,157.20</u>
Revenue July 1, 2017—June 30, 2018	
Offertory (envelopes) Sunday & Holidays Loose Collection Cemetery Donations Excess CSA Other (interest, masses, fuel, etc.)	\$6,563.00 \$2,726.00 \$800.00 \$0.00 \$1,678.3
TOTAL REVENUE	\$11,767.3
Expenses July 1, 2017—June 30, 2018	
Wages Fringe Benefits Heating (Church & Rectory) Electricity (Church & Rectory) Water Rectory Household Exp. & Groceries Maintenance Supplies Insurance Liability Supplies (postage, env, missalettes, etc) Continuing Education, Retreat & Convocation Community Capital Improvemet CSA Under target Others (phone, ads, acctg.)	\$2,990.30 \$1,402.22 \$247.65 \$609.27 \$49.07 \$602.94 \$283.10 \$1,246.96 \$504.28 \$473.28 \$124.35 \$0.00 \$0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES w/ Capital Improvement TOTAL EXPENSES w/o Capital Improvement	\$9,265.75 \$9,265.75
NET INCOME	\$2,501.56

Mass Intentions

Tuesday, July 31st @ 9am Elizabeth Kish req. Pat Kloosterman

Wednesday, Aug. 1st @ 6pm + Bill Breed req. Sally Schaar

Thursday, Aug. 2nd @ 9am + Louis Sabo

Friday, Aug. 3rd @ 9am + Virgilius Eke

Saturday, Aug. 4th @ 9am Unborn Children

(a) 5pm

Parishioners of St. Paul & St. Monic

St. Monica @ 7pm + Edith Culp req. Rodney Hutchinson

Sunday, Aug. 5th @ 10am

The Maas and Kamann req. Bob & Lynn Schell

Readings for Week of July 30th

Mon: Jer 13:1-11 / Mt 13:31-35 Tues: Jer 14:17-22 / Mt 13:36-43 Wed: Jer 15:10, 16-21 / Mt 13:44-46 Thurs: Jer 18:1-6 / Mt 13:47-53 Fri: Jer 26:1-9 / Mt 13:54-58 Sat: Jer 26:11-16, 24 / Mt 14:1-12 Sun: Ex 16:2-4, 12-15 / Ps 78 / Eph 4:17, 20-24 / Jn 6:24-35

Bless you for your Stewardship

St. Paul: 7/22/18

Reg. \$1,519.00 + Loose \$856.00 Fuel \$.00 = \$2,375.00

Restoration \$2,081.97

St. Monica: 7/22/18

Reg. \$214.00 + Loose \$238.00 + Fuel \$.00 = \$452.00

Week at a Glance

Tuesday, July 31st

AA 8 pm, Hall (Rm. 1 & 2)

Wednesday, Aug. 1st

Soup Kitchen 2:30pm —5:30pm Knights Meeting 7:30pm

Friday, Aug. 3rd Adoration 9:30am AA 8 pm, Hall (Rm. 1 & 2)

Saturday, Aug. 4th

First Saturday Mass 9am Food Bank Collection

Sunday, Aug. 5th Food Bank Collection Knights Breakfast 9am—12pm

May he rest in Peace.

Please pray for Dave Riley who has entered eternal life.



Our Food Bank Collection is next weekend. All non-perishable food Dare to Care food Bank weekend. All non-perisnable food items & personal items are welcome.

Those in need of our prayers...

- constant by the Fragerian							
Audrey Badgero	Adam Cripps	Catherine Green	Brittany Maynard	David Riley	Miram Stoloque-Handtick		
Ann Bandish	Theresa Czajka	Brianna Fitzpatrick	Dennis McGuire	Roger Rivard	Walter Szymoniak		
Andrea Bauman	Donna Diller	Jim Hayes	Bob Merrick	Diana Rogers	Dave Tesmer		
Mary Bower	Louise Dorton	Harry Hopkins	Kathy Merrick	Bernice Sage	Sue Tesmer		
Dorothy Brama	Elvin Eagleson	Jim Thimmes	Carolyn Mousseau	Norma Schoolcraft	Shirley Traflet		
Sandra Bunk	William Ellenberger	Starr Ittu	Patrick Mousseau	Frank Sobieralski	Bob Turney		
Abel Canales	Donna Giessinger	Pam Kolasa	Ann Osantowski	Karen Sobieralski	Randy Veihl		
Gary J. Castonia	Vicki Giessinger	Nancy Madison	Anya Pecova	Leaton Stevens	Randy Weber		
Dorothy Connors	Vicki Gosinski	Mark Marx	Bev Rathbun	Ray Stiles	•		